

**BID TABS**

PROJECT # DN12068218  
 Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Haywood, Henderson, Jackson,  
 COUNTY Macon, Polk, Swain, and Transylvania  
 TIP NO. N/A  
 FED ID State Funded  
 TYPE OF WORK ID-1Q On-Call Sign Maintenance and Repair Services  
 Various routes in Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Haywood, Henderson, Jackson,  
 LOCATION Macon, Polk, Swain, and Transylvania

TIME: 2:00 PM  
 DATE: June 13, 2023

DocuSigned by:  
  
 Bid Tab Reports reviewed by:  
 Mitchell Bishop, P.E., Director  
 Date Reviewed: 06/21/2023

| LINE #               | PAY ITEM #   | SECTION # | DESCRIPTION  | QUANTITY | UOM | BIDDER 1<br>TRAFFIC CONTROL SAFETY SERVICES INC. |               | BIDDER 2<br>GREEN LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. |               |
|----------------------|--------------|-----------|--|----------|-----|--|---------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|
|                      |              |           |  |          |     | UNIT COST  | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST                             | EXTENDED COST |
| 1                    | 0000915000-N | SP        | ROUTINE MOBILIZATION 60 DAY COMPLETION (1-5 SIGN ASSEMBLIES OR PANELS)   | 7        | EA  | \$ 500.00  | \$ 3,500.00   |                                       |               |
| 2                    | 0000915000-N | SP        | ROUTINE MOBILIZATION 90 DAY COMPLETION (6+ SIGN ASSEMBLIES OR PANELS)    | 3        | EA  | \$ 5,000.00                                      | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 1,500.00                           | \$ 10,500.00  |
| 3                    | 0000915000-N | SP        | EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION 30 DAY COMPLETION (1-5 SIGN ASSEMBLIES OR PANELS) | 4        | EA  | \$ 500.00  | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00                           | \$ 8,000.00   |
| 4                    | 4048000000-E | 902       | REINFORCED CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS                                     | 15       | CY  | \$ 1,000.00                                      | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00                           | \$ 16,000.00  |
| 5                    | 4054000000-E | 902       | PLAIN CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS  | 5        | CY  | \$ 10.00   | \$ 50.00      | \$ 975.00                             | \$ 14,625.00  |
| 6                    | 4060000000-E | 903       | SUPPORTS, BREAKAWAY STEEL BEAM   | 7,000    | LB  | \$ 10.00   | \$ 70,000.00  | \$ 11.00                              | \$ 77,000.00  |
| 7                    | 4066000000-E | 903       | SUPPORTS, SIMPLE STEEL BEAM  | 7,000    | LB  | \$ 10.00   | \$ 70,000.00  | \$ 11.00                              | \$ 77,000.00  |
| 8                    | 4072000000-E | 903       | SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL   | 2,500    | LF  | \$ 2.00  | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 14.50                              | \$ 36,250.00  |
| 9                    | 4078000000-E | 903       | SUPPORTS, 2-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL   | 30       | EA  | \$ 2.00  | \$ 60.00      | \$ 180.00                             | \$ 5,400.00   |
| 10                   | 4096000000-N | 904       | SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D  | 8        | EA  | \$ 100.00  | \$ 800.00     | \$ 110.00                             | \$ 880.00     |
| 11                   | 4102000000-N | 904       | SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E  | 8        | EA  | \$ 200.00  | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 110.00                             | \$ 880.00     |
| 12                   | 4108000000-N | 904       | SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F  | 9        | EA  | \$ 200.00  | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 110.00                             | \$ 990.00     |
| 13                   | 4109000000-N | 904       | SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (OVERHEAD)   | 5        | EA  | \$ 2,000.00                                      | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 1,800.00                           | \$ 9,000.00   |
| 14                   | 4109000000-N | 904       | SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (OVERHEAD)   | 5        | EA  | \$ 300.00  | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,850.00                           | \$ 9,250.00   |
| 15                   | 4110000000-N | 904       | SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)                                   | 40       | EA  | \$ 1,000.00                                      | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 1,100.00                           | \$ 44,000.00  |
| 16                   | 4110000000-N | 904       | SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (GROUND MOUNTED)                                   | 15       | EA  | \$ 300.00  | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 1,000.00                           | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 17                   | 4114000000-N | 904       | SIGN ERECTION, MILEMARKERS   | 50       | EA  | \$ 150.00  | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 60.00                              | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 18                   | 4115000000-N | 904       | SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (OVERHEAD)  | 1        | EA  | \$ 1,000.00                                      | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,800.00                           | \$ 1,800.00   |
| 19                   | 4116000000-N | 904       | SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (GROUND MOUNTED)                                  | 50       | EA  | \$ 200.00  | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 800.00                             | \$ 40,000.00  |
| 20                   | 4116100000-N | 904       | SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)                         | 5        | EA  | \$ 1,000.00                                      | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00                           | \$ 5,000.00   |
| 21                   | 4116100000-N | 904       | SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE B (GROUND MOUNTED)                         | 2        | EA  | \$ 300.00  | \$ 600.00     | \$ 900.00                             | \$ 1,800.00   |
| 22                   | 4116100000-N | 904       | SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE D (GROUND MOUNTED)                         | 2        | EA  | \$ 200.00  | \$ 400.00     | \$ 120.00                             | \$ 240.00     |
| 23                   | 4116100000-N | 904       | SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE E (GROUND MOUNTED)                         | 1        | EA  | \$ 150.00  | \$ 150.00     | \$ 120.00                             | \$ 120.00     |
| 24                   | 4116100000-N | 904       | SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE F (GROUND MOUNTED)                         | 1        | EA  | \$ 150.00  | \$ 150.00     | \$ 120.00                             | \$ 120.00     |
| 25                   | 4116100000-N | 904       | SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE LOGO PANEL (GROUND MOUNTED)                | 5        | EA  | \$ 25.00   | \$ 125.00     | \$ 175.00                             | \$ 875.00     |
| 26                   | 4116300000-N | 904       | SIGN ERECTION, LOGO TO PANEL   | 10       | EA  | \$ 25.00   | \$ 250.00     | \$ 175.00                             | \$ 1,750.00   |
| 27                   | 4116400000-N | 904       | SIGN ERECTION, LOGO TRAILBLAZER  | 5        | EA  | \$ 25.00   | \$ 125.00     | \$ 200.00                             | \$ 1,000.00   |
| 28                   | 4138000000-N | 907       | DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, STEEL BEAM  | 15       | EA  | \$ 500.00  | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 100.00                             | \$ 1,500.00   |
| 29                   | 4152000000-N | 907       | DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, STEEL BEAM                                      | 2        | EA  | \$ 500.00  | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 300.00                             | \$ 600.00     |
| 30                   | 4234000000-N | 907       | DISPOSAL OF SIGN, A OR B (OVERHEAD)                                      | 2        | EA  | \$ 25.00   | \$ 50.00      | \$ 250.00                             | \$ 500.00     |
| 31                   | 4238000000-N | 907       | DISPOSAL OF SIGN, A & B (GROUND MOUNTED)                                 | 10       | EA  | \$ 5.00  | \$ 50.00      | \$ 250.00                             | \$ 2,500.00   |
| 32                   | 4238000000-N | 907       | DISPOSAL OF SIGN, D, E OR F  | 10       | EA  | \$ 1.00  | \$ 10.00      | \$ 15.00                              | \$ 150.00     |
| 33                   | 4238500000-N | 907       | DISPOSAL OF SIGN, MILEMARKER   | 10       | EA  | \$ 1.00  | \$ 10.00      | \$ 10.00                              | \$ 100.00     |
| 34                   | 4241000000-N | 907       | DISPOSAL OF SIGN, OVERLAY (OVERHEAD)                                     | 1        | EA  | \$ 1.00  | \$ 1.00       | \$ 200.00                             | \$ 200.00     |
| 35                   | 4242000000-N | 907       | DISPOSAL OF SIGN, OVERLAY (GROUND MOUNTED)                               | 20       | EA  | \$ 1.00  | \$ 20.00      | \$ 200.00                             | \$ 4,000.00   |
| 36                   | 4251000000-N | 907       | DISPOSAL OF LIGHTING SYSTEM  | 1        | EA  | \$ 2,000.00                                      | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 900.00                             | \$ 900.00     |
| 37                   | 4600000000-N | SP        | TWO LANE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL                                       | 5        | EA  | \$ 500.00  | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 3,000.00                           | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 38                   | 4600000000-N | SP        | MULTILANE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL                                      | 15       | EA  | \$ 1,400.00                                      | \$ 21,000.00  | \$ 3,500.00                           | \$ 52,500.00  |
| 39                   | 4600000000-N | SP        | SHOULDER CLOSURE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL                               | 15       | EA  | \$ 200.00  | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 600.00                             | \$ 9,000.00   |
| <b>CONTRACT</b>      |              |           |  |          |     | <b>TOTAL</b>                                     | \$ 303,251.00 | <b>TOTAL</b>                          | \$ 468,680.00 |
| <b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b> |              |           |  |          |     | <b>SUB-TOTAL</b>                                 | \$ 303,251.00 | <b>SUB-TOTAL</b>                      | \$ 468,680.00 |